
Lebanon

Nevada

Sedalia Jefferson City

Cape Girardeau

Poplar Bluff

St. Louis

Rolla

West Plains

HannibalSt. Joseph

Kansas City

Columbia

Springfield
Joplin

35

35

29

29

70

70

70

44

44

44

55

55

71

136

136

136

63

63

63

63

60

60

60

67

67

63

71
65

65

65

65

71

54

54

54

36

36

61

61

Ozark Mountian

Augusta

Herrmann

Ozark Highlands

MISSOURI VITICULTURAL AREAS

Clay

Osage

Audrain

Warren

St.Charles

W
as

hi
ng

to
n

yRiple

Adair

Andrew

Atchison

Barry

Barton

Bates
Benton

B
o
lli

ng
er

Boone

Buchanan

Butler

Caldwell

Callaway

Camden

Carroll

Carter

Cass

Cedar

Chariton

Christian

Clark

Clinton

Cole

Cooper

Crawford

Dade

Dallas

DaviessDe Kalb

Dent

Douglas

Dunklin

Franklin

Gentry

Greene

Grundy

Harrison

Henry

Hickory

Holt

Howard

wHo ell

Iron

Jackson

Jasper

Jefferson

Johnson

Knox

Laclede

aLaf yette

Lawrence

Lewis

Lincoln

Linn

Livingston

McDonald

Madison

Maries

Marion

Mercer

Miller

M
is

si
ss

ip
p
i

Moniteau

Monroe

M
o
nt

g
o
m

er
y

Morgan

New 

Newton

Nodaway

Oregon
Ozark

P
em

is
co

t
Perry

Pettis

Phelps

Pike
Platte

Polk

Pulaski

Putnam

Ralls

Randolph
Ray

Reynolds

St.Clair

Ste.
Genevieve

r
St.

F ancois

St.Louis

Saline

Schuyler

Scotland

Scott
Shannon

Shelby

StoddardStone

Sullivan

Taney

Texas

Vernon

Wayne

Webster

Worth

Wright

Macon

Cape
Girardeau

G
as

co
na

d
e

idMadr

map by Suzi Teghtmeyer and Jim Coombs


